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BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT VIRTUAL MEETING NOTICE:  BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 

 

 

August 28, 2020 

 

A Public Hearing will be held before the Board of Adjustment on:  Wednesday, September 9, 2020 at 6:30 P.M. 

 

     This meeting will be held virtually, to determine whether the following application should be granted.  To view more 

information about this item, please visit:  www.fortlauderdale.gov/government/BOA.    

 

CASE:    PLN-BOA-20070001 

OWNER:                            CAR PROPERTIES LLC                                                     
AGENT:                MITCH MARKAY      
ADDRESS:   444 E SUNRISE BLVD., FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33304                                             
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:  PROGRESSO 2-18 D LOTS 2,3,4,5,6 & THAT PART OF BLK 215 WHICH LIES S OF 

LOT 6 & E OF ALLEY BLK 215    

ZONING:  NWRAC-MUne   
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2 

REQUESTING: Sec. 47-22.4. - Maximum number of signs at one location and special 
requirements in zoning districts.  

 
                                           A. Business, General Aviation, and RMH-60 zoning districts. The following 

regulations shall apply in all business, general aviation, and RMH-60 
zoning districts: 1. Single business buildings. The total number of signs on 
anyone (1) lot or plot shall not exceed four (4). The signs shall be limited 
and oriented to be viewed from the streets and vehicle travel ways abutting 
the lot or plot as follows (streets and vehicle trafficways that are located 
parallel to one (1) another is considered separate): Two (2) streets and two 
(2) or more travel ways = Four (4) signs, no more than one (1) being a 
freestanding sign 

 
                                           The applicant is requesting to increase the total number of signs per lot from the 

maximum of four (4) signs with no more than one being a freestanding sign, to a 
total of ten (10) signs, a total in 

                                           crease of six (6) signs. The four (4) signs permitted by right would be signs 
1,2,3&4, comprised of three (3) wall signs and one (1) free standing sign per the 
submittal.  The six (6) extra signs requested are all considered wall signs and are 
numbered 5,6,7,8,9, & 10 per the submittal. 

 
 
 
                                                                                       

The virtual meeting will be accessible through the City’s local government access channel FLTV at: 
www.fortlauderdale.gov/FLTV.  
 
Should you desire to speak on this item, please fill out the speaker form available at this link on the City’s website: 
www.fortlauderdale.gov/government/BOA. 
      
You may also email comments to: Chakila Crawford-Williams regarding Case: PLN-BOA- 20070001  

Send email to: chcrawfordl@fortlauderdale.gov.      
 
    

http://www.fortlauderdale.gov/government/BOA
http://www.fortlauderdale.gov/FLTV
http://www.fortlauderdale.gov/government/BOA
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MOHAMMED MALIK 
ZONING ADMINISTRATOR 

 
 

Florida Statutes, Sec. 286.0105 
NOTE: If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at this public meeting or 
hearing, he/she will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purpose, he/she may need to ensure that a verbatim record 
of the proceeding is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. 
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BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT VIRTUAL MEETING

This Notice is the property of the City of Fort Lauderdale. In accordance with City Code Section 16-29, It shall be unlawful for any person to injure, cut, break or destroy in any manner any 

building or other thing belonging to or under the control of the City. Persons marring or removing the Notice may be subject to fine and/or imprisonment. 

In accordance with City Code Section 47-27.2A. H The sign shall remain on the property until final disposition of the application. This shall include any deferral, rehearing, appeal, request  for 

review  or hearing by another body. The sign information shall be changed as provided in subsection A.3.a

VIRTUAL MEETING INSTRUCTIONS:

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: SEPTEMBER 9, 2020 TIME: 6:30 PM CASE: PLN-BOA-20070001

Request: Sec. 47-22.4. - Maximum number of signs at one location and special requirements in zoning districts.

A. Business, General Aviation, and RMH-60 zoning districts. The following regulations shall apply in all business,

general aviation, and RMH-60 zoning districts: 1. Single business buildings. The total number of signs on any one

(1) lot or plot shall not exceed four (4). The signs shall be limited and oriented to be viewed from the streets and

vehicle travel ways abutting the lot or plot as follows (streets and vehicle traffic ways that are located parallel to

one (1) another is considered separate): Two (2) streets and two (2) or more travel ways = Four (4) signs, no more

than one (1) being a freestanding sign.

Requesting a variance to increase the total number of signs per lot from the maximum of four (4) signs with no

more than one being a freestanding sign, to a total of ten (10) signs, a total increase of six (6) signs. The four (4)

signs permitted by right would be signs 1,2,3&4, comprised of three (3) wall signs and one (1) free standing sign

per the submittal. The six (6) extra signs requested are all considered wall signs and are numbered 5,6,7,8,9, &

10 per the submittal.

Visit www.fortlauderdale.gov/fltv to watch and listen to the meeting. 
Visit https://www.fortlauderdale.gov/government/BOA to sign up to 
speak.

http://www.fortlauderdale.gov/fltv
https://www.fortlauderdale.gov/government/BOA
































Record # Description Application Name Record Type Balance Planner Street # Dir Street Name Type Opened Date Status

PLN-BOA-20070001 Jiffy Lube Z- Board of Adjustment (BOA) 130 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 7/13/2020 Open

BT-GEN-REN-20074520 General Renewal General Business Tax Renewal 105 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 7/1/2020 In Process

20TMP-004436 Jiffy Lube 3698 signage Z- Board of Adjustment (BOA) 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 5/20/2020

CE20040477 GRAFITTI.  FB Code Case 0 Roberta Jones 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 4/27/2020 Open

PL-ZL19103 ZVL        - Z- Zoning Verification Letter 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 6/17/2019 Closed

PM-19052065

JIFFY LUBE,RENOVATION OF EXISTING BUILDING 2877 

~SF 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~9/27/19 RECHK B 

~6/7/20 REV3 SUBMITTED FOR 19052065 (B) JIFFY LUBE,RENOVATION OF EXISTING BUILDING 2877 Commercial Alteration Permit 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 5/21/2019 Issued

PM-19052185 PLUMB BP 19052065 PLUMB BP 19052065 Plumbing Commercial Permit 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 5/21/2019 Issued

PM-19052186 MECH BP 19052065 MECH BP 19052065 Mechanical HVAC Changeout Permit 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 5/21/2019 Issued

PM-19052188 ELEC BP 19052065 ELEC BP 19052065 Electrical Commercial Permit 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 5/21/2019 Issued

BL-1801880 JIFFY LUBE # 3698 General Business Tax Receipt 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 4/18/2019 About to Expire

CE19032167 L/S RELIABLE LIEN SEARCH -2- CASE FOUND, CE08010479, CE08020213 SIPAN INVESTMENTS INC Code Case 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 3/28/2019 Closed

VIO-CE19032167_1 SIPAN INVESTMENTS INC Violation-CODE Hearing 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 3/28/2019 Closed

CE18102304 L/S - RELIABLE - 2 CASE FOUND, CE08010479 , CE08020213 SIPAN INVESTMENTS INC Code Case 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 10/29/2018 Closed

VIO-CE18102304_1 SIPAN INVESTMENTS INC Violation-CODE Hearing 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 10/29/2018 Closed

VIO-CE18080304_1 SIPAN INVESTMENTS INC Violation-CODE Hearing 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 8/6/2018 Closed

CE18080304 L/S - RELIABLE - LIEN - 2 CASE FOUND, CE08010479 , CE08020213 SIPAN INVESTMENTS INC Code Case 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 8/6/2018 Closed

CE16061634 NO CUSTOMER PARKING, NO HANDICAP SIGN SIPAN INVESTMENTS INC Code Case 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 6/21/2016 Closed

VIO-CE16061634_1 SIPAN INVESTMENTS INC Violation-CODE Hearing 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 6/21/2016 Closed

BL-1300081 PREMIER LUXURY CARS Retail - Wholesale Business Tax Receipt 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 10/8/2013 Closed

PL-156ZL12 MISC       - FOR MARC OXENSTEIN/THE REAL ESTATE CLUB ZONING VERIFICAITON LETTER Z- Zoning Verification Letter 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 10/5/2012 Closed

AB-0077288 EURO CAR GARAGE Resident/Business Alarm Registration 1410 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 4/4/2012 Possible Duplicate

PM-12011894 RE STRIPE PARKING LOT 450 SQ FT RE STRIPE PARKING LOT 450 SQ FT Commercial Paving Permit 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 1/27/2012 Complete

PM-11120328

REPLACE SUB-FEED TO INSIDE PANEL FOR TRAILER

~E86 VOID 110618 REPLACE SUB-FEED TO INSIDE PANEL FOR TRAILER Electrical Services Permit 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 12/6/2011 Void

PL-64R97D1 ARAMSPII   - CHANGE AUTO REPAIR USE TO USED CAR SALES AND MINORE REPAIR AND         SERVICE SIPAN INVESTMENTS AR- Administrative Review (Site Plan Level I/Amendment to Previously Approved Site Plan) 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 9/29/2011 Closed

PM-11081699 INSTALL BURGLAR ALARM SYSTEM INSTALL BURGLAR ALARM SYSTEM Electrical Burglar Alarm 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 8/22/2011 Complete

PM-10101612

ATF CHANGE OF COPY ONLY TO WALL SIGN &amp; MONUMENT

~SIGN NO ELECTRIC WORKED ON ATF CHANGE OF COPY ONLY TO WALL SIGN & MONUMENT Sign Permit 831.68 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 10/25/2010 Void

BL-1000435 T&A ELECTRONICS INC Retail - Wholesale Business Tax Receipt 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 8/25/2010 Closed

PM-08050766 sewer connection sewer connection Plumbing Sewer Cap Permit 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 5/12/2008 Complete

CE08020213 MAINTENACE OF LANDSCAPE,LETTER AND NOTICE LETTER, AT SITE 1/4/08 SIPAN INVESTMENTS INC Code Case 175 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 2/5/2008 Open

VIO-CE08020213_1 MAINTENACE OF LANDSCAPE,LETTER AND NOTICE LETTER SIPAN INVESTMENTS INC Violation-CODE Hearing 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 2/5/2008 Complied

VIO-CE08010479_1 NOT CONNECTED TO THE CITY SEWER SYSTEM SIPAN INVESTMENTS INC Violation-CODE Hearing 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 1/9/2008 Complied

CE08010479 NOT CONNECTED TO THE CITY SEWER SYSTEM SIPAN INVESTMENTS INC Code Case 260 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 1/9/2008 Open

BL-9700115 VIPER Retail - Wholesale Business Tax Receipt 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 8/8/2007 Closed

PM-05090618

CHANGE FACES EXISTING PYLON &amp; CABINET SIGNS-BLVD

~AUTO SALES CHANGE FACES EXISTING PYLON & CABINET SIGNS-BLVD Sign Permit 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 9/8/2005 Complete

PL-2P05 P2         - PARTIAL STREET VACATION PROGRESS DRIVE BETWEEN NE 4TH AVE ON SUNRISE   THE WEST SIDE OF FEC RAILROAD ROW ECOCOMP ENTERPRISES, INC DRC- Vacation of Right-of-Way 52 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 1/25/2005 Closed

PM-02020659

INSTALL DYNO PIT

~CHANGE OF CONT, LOST SET, AND RENEW 5/20/11

~

~General Contractor removed as contrctor.  Work was

~started.

~B400 110818 INSTALL DYNO PIT Commercial Alteration Permit 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 2/11/2002 Complete

PM-01100962

INSTALL C/L SECURITY FENCE 6'X 496'

~"CYBERNATION" INSTALL C/L SECURITY FENCE 6'X 496' Fence Permit 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 10/12/2001 Complete

PM-01100132

INSTALL (4)SIGNS:A-CABINET W/ELEC,B&amp;C-RELOCATE

~CHANNEL LTRS,D-COPY CHANGE "ECONO LUBE &amp; TUNE" INSTALL (4)SIGNS:A-CABINET W/ELEC,B&C-RELOCATE Sign Permit 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 10/2/2001 Complete

PM-01100134 ELEC FOR CABINET SIGN "ECONO LUBE" ELEC FOR CABINET SIGN "ECONO LUBE" Sign Permit 0 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 10/2/2001 Complete

FS-01020039 CAR PROPERTIES LLC Fire Safety Account 83.26 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 2/14/2001 Inactive

FS-23090822 CAR PROPERTIES LLC Fire Safety Account -83.26 444 E SUNRISE BLVD 11/25/1996 Active



Sec. 47-22.4. - Maximum number of signs at one location and special requirements in zoning districts. 

 

A. Business, General Aviation, and RMH-60 zoning districts. The following regulations shall apply in all 

business, general aviation, and RMH-60 zoning districts: 

1. Single business buildings. The total number of signs on anyone (1) lot or plot shall not exceed four (4). 

The signs shall be limited and oriented to be viewed from the streets and vehicle travelways abutting 

the lot or plot as follows (streets and vehicle trafficways that are located parallel to one (1) another are 

considered separate): 

 Number of Streets 

or Vehicle Travelways 

Maximum Number 

of Signs 

One (1) street or one (1) travelway Two (2) signs, no more than one (1) being a 

freestanding sign 

One (1) street and one (1) or more vehicle 

travelways 

Three (3) signs, no more than one (1) being a 

freestanding sign 

Two (2) streets and no vehicle travelways Three (3) signs, no more than one (1) being a 

freestanding sign 

Two (2) streets and one (1) vehicle travelway Three (3) signs, no more than one (1) being a 

freestanding sign 

Two (2) streets and two (2) or more vehicle 

travelways 

Four (4) signs, no more than one (1) being a 

freestanding sign 

Three (3) streets and no vehicle travelways Four (4) signs, no more than two (2) being freestanding 

signs 

Four (4) streets and no vehicle travelways Four (4) signs, no more than two (2) being freestanding 

signs 

Four (4) streets and one (1) or more vehicle 

travelways 

Four (4) signs, no more than two (2) being freestanding 

signs 

Five (5) streets and no vehicle travelways Four (4) signs, no more than two (2) being freestanding 

signs 

 





 
 
PROJECT NARRATIVE 
 
The Applicant is a Jiffy Lube Franchisee that owns and operates 65 Jiffy Lube stores, 42 of them in Southeast Florida.   
This application concerns the new store under construction at 444 East Sunrise Blvd, a former Premier Auto Dealer and Auto  
Service facility.  
.  
The Applicant is requesting relief from specific sections of the City of Fort Lauderdale Sign Code Section 47, as outlined below. 

 
  

                        

  SIGNS PERMITTED BY RIGHT (4)   
    

         Code Section 
    

  Sign # 1  Wall Sign  Flat Wall Panel  47.22.4 A-1*      North Elevation   

  Sign # 2  Wall Sign  Rev Channel Halo Lit  47.22.4 A-1*  East Elevation   

  Sign # 3  Wall Sign   Logo Icon  47.22.4 A-1*  West Elevation   

  
Sign # 4  

New faces for 
Existing Free 
Standing Sign 

  
 47.22.3.D-1e*  

Free Standing 
  

                        

 
      

 
 

   
                        

  SIGNS SUBJECT TO VARIANCE REQUEST (6)     

      

  Sign # 5  Wall Sign  Logo Icon  30.833 sq. ft.  North Elevation   

  Sign # 6  Wall Sign  Bay Band - Tires  1.11 sq. ft.      East Elevation   

  Sign # 7  Wall Sign  Bay Band - Oil Change  3.43 sq. ft.  South Elevation   

  Sign # 8  Wall Sign  Bay Band – Oil Change  3.43 sq. ft.  South Elevation   

  Sign # 9  Wall Sign  Bay Band - Brakes  2.15 sq. ft.  South Elevation   

  Sign # 10  Wall Sign    Bay Band - Alignment  3.40 sq. ft.  South Elevation   
                        

 
 
*Sec. 47-22.4 A-1   

Max number of signs at one location and special requirements in zoning districts. 
A. The following regulations shall apply to all business zoning districts: 

1. Single Business Buildings.   The total number of signs on any one (1) lot or plot that abuts two (2) streets 
and two (2) or more travel ways shall not exceed three (4) with no more than one being a freestanding 
sign.  The signs shall be limited and oriented to be viewed from the streets and vehicle travelways 
abutting the lot or plot… 

The Site abuts two streets and 2 travel ways.  Therefore the total number of signs shall not exceed four (4), with 
no more than one being a freestanding sign.   

 
*Section 47.22.3.D-1e 

Detached Free Standing Signs and Pylon Signs  
Current Free Standing Sign conforms to all requirements to the Land Development Code, Article III, Section 
47.22.3.D-1e in setback, overall height, square footage requirements. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Variance Criteria:  Applicant must demonstrate a unique hardship attributable to the proving by a preponderance of the evidence for 
all of the following criteria.  
 

a. Special Conditions and circumstances affect the property at issue which prevent the reasonable use of such property,  
 

The Applicants property specializes in automotive care, specifically automobile oil / lubricant changes, alignments tire 
and brakes services. The property includes individual bays with one-way travel into and out of the facility.   The facility 
faces Sunrise Blvd with the only facility access through NE 5th Avenue, to the East of the property. NE 5th Avenue is the 
single vehicular traffic travel lane into the facility with traffic flowing South-to-North around the building in order to 
enter the work bays. The North vehicular travel way on NE 5th Avenue allows for vehicles to enter and park while the 
South vehicular travel way allows for vehicles to enter the properly identified service bays. The North vehicle travel way 
also allows for vehicles to exit the service bays, once work is completed. Vehicles exit the property via the North vehicle 
travel way onto NE 5th Avenue, then exit East onto Sunrise Blvd. 
The Applicant has elected to erect a very conservative signage identity program to identify the property which includes 
bay oriented vehicular access signage and building mounted identity signs that allow for recognition from Sunrise Blvd. 
The wall mounted building lettering for Sign #5 of the submittal helps identify the property to traffic flowing East-
Bound on Sunrise Blvd.  Due to the limited vehicular access and the need to identify internal functions and facilities, the 
applicant is asking for relief from Sec 47-22.4.A.1  

 
b. Circumstances which cause the special conditions are peculiar to the property at issue, or to such a small number of 

properties that they clearly constitute marked exceptions to other properties in the same zoning district 
 

                     Unlike other properties to the East and West, this property does not have direct ingress /egress vehicle access along          
                     Sunrise Blvd and must only rely on access from NE 5th Avenue.  

The literal application of the ULDR and sign code allows for a total of four (4) signs regardless of size, access, visibility 
to street / travel ways etc.  
The applicant’s property is situated on a site with multiple building elevations yet, limits of the current code prevents the 
applicant from enacting a comprehensive identity program that includes necessary brand identity and informational 
signage on the elevations that front Sunrise Blvd.  
This branded identity and informational signage is part of a National campaign that Jiffy Lube has provided and erected 
for other sites throughout the country. Other property owners, in the same district, including MIDAS, McDonalds and 
CHECKERS, enjoy the same level of multiple signage, but only by the use of the variance process to seek relief from the 
current code section. 

 
c. The unique hardship is not self-created by the applicant or his predecessors, nor is it the result of mere disregard for, or 

ignorance of, the provisions of the ULDR or antecedent zoning regulations 
 

The applicant has not created a hardship that now requires relief from the current code provisions. The signage shown in 
the application represents a conservative, well thought out solution for the identification of the specific internal needs of 
the applicant, the primary identification of the property and the need for vehicular / pedestrian way finding within the 
property confines. Four of the five vehicular / pedestrian way finding bay identity signage cannot be seen from Sunrise 
Blvd. or NE 5th Avenue.  One vehicular  / pedestrian way finding sign can be seen from NE 5th Avenue but only at the 
extreme end of the road. NE 5th Avenue dead ends before the FEC Railroad tracks and only serves as access for Jiffy 
Lube and the property directly East of Jiffy Lube. 

 
d. The variance is a minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable use of the property and that the variance will be 

in harmony with the general purposes and intent of the ULDR and the use as varied will not be incompatible with adjoining 
properties or the surrounding neighborhood or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare 

 
The applicants request for variance will be in harmony with the general provisions, purposes and intents of the ULDR 
and, by deliberate effort, has greater value to and with adjoining properties and the surrounding neighborhoods by and 
not otherwise detrimental to the public welfare, specifically: 

 
1. The applicant has purchased the previously abandoned location and has re-vitalized the property to serve the local 

Community with a conservatively designed and architecturally pleasing building renovation program. All signage is 
also of a conservative manufacturing process which only allows for a halo-lit type of letter, unlike other signage 
along Sunrise Blvd. 

2. The vehicular bay identification signs are manufactured as non-illuminated, flat mounted wall displays with a 
simple, conservative aluminum panel system that will mainly be viewed from within the facility.  
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2640 W.Broward Blvd, 
Fort Lauderdale 
Florida 

Land Use & Zoning Aerial
as supplied by Property Appraisers Office
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444 East Sunrise Blvd / Enlarged Zoning Map

Site
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2640 W.Broward Blvd, 
Fort Lauderdale 
Florida 

Site
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Current As-Built Survey
2640 W.Broward Blvd, 
Fort Lauderdale 
Florida 

5'-11" set back from property line



Sign # 1
Sign # 5

Sign # 3 Sign # 2

Sign # 4

Sign # 6

Sign # 10

Sign # 9
Sign # 8

Sign # 7
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Jiffy Lube Multicare Site

N

2640 W.Broward Blvd, 
Fort Lauderdale 
Florida 

Key:
Wall Signs (By Right)

Signs Permitted by Right (4)

Sign #1 Wall Sign  North Elevation 47.22.4A-1
Sign #2 Wall Sign  East Elevation 47.22.4A-1
Sign #3 Wall Sign  West Elevation 47.22.4A-1
Sign #4 Monument Sign  47.22.4.C-14(b)

Signs Subject to Variance (6)

Sign #5 Wall Sign North Elevation

Sign #7 Wall Sign South Elevation
Sign #8 Wall Sign South Elevation
Sign #9 Wall Sign South Elevation
Sign #10 Wall Sign South Elevation

Free Standing Sign
Face Replacements (By Right)

Wall Signs (Variance Required)

Sign #6 Wall Sign East Elevation

Sunrise Blvd
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Vehicular Travel Way Ingress / 
Egress
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Sign # 6

Sign # 10
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Sign # 8

Sign # 7
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2'-6 5/8" 3’-3"

10'-8" 49"

28"

Sign #1

Sign #1 3’-3” (3.25) x 10’-8” (10.6667) = 34.66 Sq Ft 28” (2.3333) x 49” (4.0833) = 9.52 Sq Ft

76'-1"

Sign #5

2640 W.Broward Blvd, 
Fort Lauderdale 
Florida 

North Elevation SCALE: 1/8”=1’-0”

2'-1"

5’-0"

15"

10"7"

10"

6'-2"

Sign # 5 
5’-0” (5.0) x 6’- 2” (6.1667) = 30.833 Sq Ft

Site Plan Reference
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Reference: Existing Condition

Key:
Wall Signs (By Right)

Signs Permitted by Right (4)

Sign #1 Wall Sign  North Elevation 47.22.4A-1
Sign #2 Wall Sign  East Elevation 47.22.4A-1
Sign #3 Wall Sign  West Elevation 47.22.4A-1
Sign #4 Monument Sign  47.22.4.C-14(b)

Signs Subject to Variance (6)

Sign #5 Wall Sign North Elevation

Sign #7 Wall Sign South Elevation
Sign #8 Wall Sign South Elevation
Sign #9 Wall Sign South Elevation
Sign #10 Wall Sign South Elevation

Free Standing Sign
Face Replacements (By Right)

Wall Signs (Variance Required)

Sign #6 Wall Sign East Elevation

Vehicular Travel Way Ingress / 
Egress



5’-0"

5’-0” (5.0) x 5’-0” (5.0) = 25.0 Sq Ft

Sign #2 
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East Elevation

Reference: Existing Condition

2640 W.Broward Blvd, 
Fort Lauderdale 
Florida 

Sign #2 

63’-0”

Sign #2 
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Sign # 6
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Sign # 9
Sign # 8
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Site Plan Reference

Key:
Wall Signs (By Right)

Signs Permitted by Right (4)

Sign #1 Wall Sign  North Elevation 47.22.4A-1
Sign #2 Wall Sign  East Elevation 47.22.4A-1
Sign #3 Wall Sign  West Elevation 47.22.4A-1
Sign #4 Monument Sign  47.22.4.C-14(b)

Signs Subject to Variance (6)

Sign #5 Wall Sign North Elevation

Sign #7 Wall Sign South Elevation
Sign #8 Wall Sign South Elevation
Sign #9 Wall Sign South Elevation
Sign #10 Wall Sign South Elevation

Free Standing Sign
Face Replacements (By Right)

Wall Signs (Variance Required)

Sign #6 Wall Sign East Elevation

Vehicular Travel Way Ingress / 
Egress
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5’-0"

5’-0” (5.0) x 5’-0” (5.0) = 25.0 Sq Ft

Sign #3 

Reference: Existing Condition

West Elevation

Sign #3 

26'-8" 36'-4"

Sign # 1
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Sign # 6

Sign # 10

Sign # 9
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Site Plan Reference

Key:
Wall Signs (By Right)

Signs Permitted by Right (4)

Sign #1 Wall Sign  North Elevation 47.22.4A-1
Sign #2 Wall Sign  East Elevation 47.22.4A-1
Sign #3 Wall Sign  West Elevation 47.22.4A-1
Sign #4 Monument Sign  47.22.4.C-14(b)

Signs Subject to Variance (6)

Sign #5 Wall Sign North Elevation

Sign #7 Wall Sign South Elevation
Sign #8 Wall Sign South Elevation
Sign #9 Wall Sign South Elevation
Sign #10 Wall Sign South Elevation

Free Standing Sign
Face Replacements (By Right)

Wall Signs (Variance Required)

Sign #6 Wall Sign East Elevation

Vehicular Travel Way Ingress / 
Egress
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Sign #6 
8”(.6667) x 1’-8”(1.6667) =1.11 Sq Ft

Sign #10 

10”(.8333) x 4’-1 1/2”(4.1250) = 3.43 Sq Ft

Sign #9 

10”(.8333) x 4’-1 1/2”(4.1250) = 3.43 Sq Ft

Description:
Non-illuminated Flat Wall Sign. Overall Depth at 4”. Flush Mount
to wall surface. Jiffy Lube Color Program with
white vinyl applications.

Sign #7 Sign #8 

tires

10"

4'-1"

10”(.8333) x 4’-1”(4.0833) =3.40 Sq Ft
10”(.8333) x 2’-7”(2.5833) = 2.15 Sq Ft

8"
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Proposed Upgrade for Sign #4: East Elevation
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Sign #6 Wall Sign East Elevation

Vehicular Travel Way Ingress / 
Egress

10'-0"

Square footage of existing sign: 5’-0” (5.0) x 12’-0” (12.0) = 60 sq ft

Allowable square footage:

Per Sec. 47-22.3, 1 sq ft for each linear foot of property, max 300 sq ft.

Current site: 127’-6” per survey which allows for 127.5 sq ft for freestanding

display.

Current sign is 5’-11” back from edge of property line to leading edge

of display.

Maximum height of current sign is 13’-11” which conforms to the max allowable height of

14’-0” per 47.22.3 for businesses that front Sunrise Blvd East  / West 

Existing Sign #4: East Elevation Depicted
All dimensions per ICON survey
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Site Specific Photos of Property for Variance Consideration
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